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East Texas A&M University, Department of Psychology and Special Education
University of North Texas Dallas, Department of Psychology

RESEARCH INTERESTS

Psychometric Development, Bayesian Statistics, Applied A.I., Social & Cognitive Psychology

EDUCATION

PhD. in Experimental Psychology

Minor in Quantitative Statistics
Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, TX

Dissertation Title: “A Six-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making ”

M.S. in Experimental Psychology
Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, TX

Thesis title: “Validating a Five-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making.”

B.S. in Psychology, summa cum laude

The University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

PROFESSOR

East Texas A&M University (ETAMU)
Psychology of Adjustment

Abnormal Psychology

Personality Psychology

Research Literature & Techniques

University of North Texas: Dallas (UNTD)
Health Psychology

Texas Christian University (TCU)
Human Neuropsychology

Research Methods in Psychology
Psychology Senior Seminar
Psychological Statistics

INSTRUCTOR

Texas Christian University (TCU)
Principles of Behavior II Laboratory

2025

2022

2020

2025
2025
2025
2025

2024 & 2025

2024 & 2025
2023
2023
2023

2021
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University of New Mexico, Next Steps Program (UNM-NS)
GED & HiSET Mathematics

GED & HiSET Science

GED & HiSET English

GED & HiSET Social Studies

TEACHING ASSISTANT

Texas Christian University (TCU)
Research Methods in Psychology

Social Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Applied Behavioral Analyses

Techniques of College Learning

Child Psychology

Introduction to Psychology
Parapsychology: Science or Pseudoscience?

Introduction to Neuroscience

CONSULTANCY / EXTERNAL WORK

CONSULTANT
Texas Christian University (TCU)
Statistical Consultant for Department of Ranch Management

RESEARCH EXPERIENCE

*Denotes undergraduate student.

PUBLICATIONS

2016 —2020
2016 —2020
2016 —2020
2016 —2020

2025
2024
2023
2023
2021 -2023
2022
2021 —-2023
2022 - 2024
2020

2024 — 2025

Diegel, K. J., Barth, T. M., & Lord, C. G. (2024). Developing an Ethical Perspectives Scale.

Psychological Reports, 0(0). https://doi.org/10.1177/00332941241269518

GRANTS AND AWARDS

Graduate SERC Grant: “Careful Considerations: Expanding an Ethical Framework™ 2024

Texas Christian University, Advisor: Tim Barth, Ph.D.

LABORATORIES
Lab Manager, EMR Lab. Texas Christian University.

Research Assistant, CANOPY Lab. The University of New Mexico.
Research Assistant, Attention Lab. The University of New Mexico.

2020 — 2025
2018 —2020
2019 -2020


https://doi.org/10.1177/00332941241269518

CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE

TCU Student Research Symposium
Poster Presented: 4 Six-Factor Model of Ethical-Decision-Making

Southwestern Psychological Association Convention. (San Antonio, TX.)

Southwestern Psychological Association Convention. (Frisco, TX.)
Poster Presented: Validating a Five-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making

Society for Judgment and Decision Making Annual Conference (San Francisco, CA.)
Society for Judgment and Decision Making Annual Conference (San Diego, CA.)
Association for Psychological Science Annual Convention (Virtual)

Psychonomic Society Annual Meeting (Virtual)

Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Convention (Denver, CO.)

Poster Presented: Traumatic Brain Injury & Empathic Decline Among Veterans

MEMBERSHIPS

American Psychological Association (APA)

Society for Open Inquiry in Behavioral Science (SOIBS)
Society for the Psychological Study of Social Issues (SPSSI)
Southwestern Psychological Association (SWPA)
Psychonomic Society

Association for Psychological Science (APS)

International Society for Justice Research (ISIR)

Society for Judgment and Decision Making (SJIDM)

LANGUAGES AND SKILLS
LANGUAGES
English (Native), Spanish (Intermediate), ASL (Basic)

PROGRAMMING
R (Advanced), Java (Intermediate), Python (Intermediate), HTML (Intermediate)

SOFTWARE

SPSS (Advanced), MS Office (Advanced), RStudio (Advanced), AMOS (Advanced), jamovi

(Advanced), JASP (Intermediate), Mplus (Intermediate), MATLAB (Intermediate)
LMS & SURVEY PLATFORMS

Desire2Learn/BrightSpace (D2L) (Expert) Canvas (Advanced) Blackboard Learn (Advanced)

Qualtrics (Expert), MTurk (Advanced), Prolific (Intermediate), ChatGPT (Advanced)

2025

2024
2023

2023
2022
2021
2021
2019

2023
2022

2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020



REFERENCES

Tim Barth | t.barth@tcu.edu
Associate Dean for Graduate Studies and Professor of Psychology, Texas Christian University.

Paige Kuhle | paige.kuhle@vanguard.edu
Professor of Neuroscience, Vanguard University
Julie Swets | jswets@ewu.edu

Assistant Professor of Psychology, Eastern Washington University



