2021

# **KEVIN J. DIEGEL**

#### KEVIN.DIEGEL@ETAMU.EDU | KEVIN.DIEGEL@UNTDALLAS.EDU

East Texas A&M University, Department of Psychology and Special Education University of North Texas Dallas, Department of Psychology

## **RESEARCH INTERESTS**

Principles of Behavior II Laboratory

Psychometric Development, Bayesian Statistics, Applied A.I., Social & Cognitive Psychology

### **EDUCATION**

PhD. in Experimental Psychology  Minor in Quantitative Statistics  Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, TX  Dissertation Title: "A Six-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making"	2025
M.S. in Experimental Psychology Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, TX Thesis title: "Validating a Five-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making."	2022
B.S. in Psychology, <i>summa cum laude</i> The University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM	2020
TEACHING EXPERIENCE	
PROFESSOR	
East Texas A&M University (ETAMU) Psychology of Adjustment Abnormal Psychology Personality Psychology Research Literature & Techniques	2025 2025 2025 2025
University of North Texas: Dallas (UNTD) Health Psychology	2024 & 2025
Texas Christian University (TCU) Human Neuropsychology Research Methods in Psychology Psychology Senior Seminar Psychological Statistics	2024 & 2025 2023 2023 2023
INSTRUCTOR	
Texas Christian University (TCU)	

Liniversity of New Marries, New Change Dreamans (LINIM NC)	
University of New Mexico, Next Steps Program (UNM-NS)	
GED & HiSET Mathematics	2016 - 2020
GED & HiSET Science	2016 - 2020
GED & HiSET English	2016 - 2020
GED & HiSET Social Studies	2016 - 2020
TEACHING ASSISTANT	
Texas Christian University (TCU)	
Research Methods in Psychology	2025
Social Psychology	2024
Human Neuropsychology	2023
Applied Behavioral Analyses	2023
Techniques of College Learning	2021 - 2023
Child Psychology	2022
Introduction to Psychology	2021 - 2023
Parapsychology: Science or Pseudoscience?	2022 - 2024
Introduction to Neuroscience	2020
CONSULTANCY / EXTERNAL WORK	

### CONSULTANT

### Texas Christian University (TCU)

Statistical Consultant for Department of Ranch Management

2024 - 2025

## **RESEARCH EXPERIENCE**

\*Denotes undergraduate student.

#### **PUBLICATIONS**

**Diegel, K. J.**, Barth, T. M., & Lord, C. G. (2024). Developing an Ethical Perspectives Scale. Psychological Reports, 0(0). <a href="https://doi.org/10.1177/00332941241269518">https://doi.org/10.1177/00332941241269518</a>

#### **GRANTS AND AWARDS**

Graduate SERC Grant: "Careful Considerations: Expanding an Ethical Framework" 2024 Texas Christian University, Advisor: Tim Barth, Ph.D.

#### **LABORATORIES**

Lab Manager, EMR Lab. Texas Christian University.	2020 - 2025
Research Assistant, CANOPY Lab. The University of New Mexico.	2018 - 2020
Research Assistant, Attention Lab. The University of New Mexico.	2019 - 2020

#### CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE

TCU Student Research Symposium	2025
Poster Presented: A Six-Factor Model of Ethical-Decision-Making	
Southwestern Psychological Association Convention. (San Antonio, TX.)	2024
Southwestern Psychological Association Convention. (Frisco, TX.)	2023
Poster Presented: Validating a Five-Factor Model of Ethical Decision-Making	
Society for Judgment and Decision Making Annual Conference (San Francisco, CA.)	2023
Society for Judgment and Decision Making Annual Conference (San Diego, CA.)	2022
Association for Psychological Science Annual Convention (Virtual)	2021
Psychonomic Society Annual Meeting (Virtual)	2021
Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Convention (Denver, CO.)	2019
Poster Presented: Traumatic Brain Injury & Empathic Decline Among Veterans	
<b>MEMBERSHIPS</b>	
American Psychological Association (APA)	2023
Society for Open Inquiry in Behavioral Science (SOIBS)	2022
Society for the Psychological Study of Social Issues (SPSSI)	2022
Southwestern Psychological Association (SWPA)	2021
Psychonomic Society	2021
Association for Psychological Science (APS)	2020
International Society for Justice Research (ISJR)	2020
Society for Judgment and Decision Making (SJDM)	2020

## **LANGUAGES AND SKILLS**

#### LANGUAGES

English (Native), Spanish (Intermediate), ASL (Basic)

#### PROGRAMMING

R (Advanced), Java (Intermediate), Python (Intermediate), HTML (Intermediate)

#### **SOFTWARE**

SPSS (Advanced), MS Office (Advanced), RStudio (Advanced), AMOS (Advanced), jamovi (Advanced), JASP (Intermediate), Mplus (Intermediate), MATLAB (Intermediate)

#### LMS & SURVEY PLATFORMS

Desire2Learn/BrightSpace (D2L) (Expert) Canvas (Advanced) Blackboard Learn (Advanced)

Qualtrics (Expert), MTurk (Advanced), Prolific (Intermediate), ChatGPT (Advanced)

## **REFERENCES**

Tim Barth | t.barth@tcu.edu

Associate Dean for Graduate Studies and Professor of Psychology, Texas Christian University.

Paige Kuhle | paige.kuhle@vanguard.edu

Professor of Neuroscience, Vanguard University

Julie Swets | jswets@ewu.edu

Assistant Professor of Psychology, Eastern Washington University